
Bearded Collie Club of America

Saturday, December 30, 2017

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Edie Allyn-Page Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4003 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

4005 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

8 20Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8015 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8017 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AJPB

8018 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8019 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8021 Blitzen, French Bulldog, Charlene KayeAJPB

8001 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8002 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8004 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXJB

8005 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8006 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8007 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8009 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8010 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8012 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXJB

8024 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXJB

8025 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXJB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Lumpi, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann GindlespergerAJPA

12001 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJA

12012 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12007 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12008 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12009 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12010 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12014 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJA

16024 Clara, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJA

16027 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXJA

16031 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJA

16014 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16016 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAJPB

16017 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPB

16018 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAJPB

16020 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAJPB

16021 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAJPB

16022 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16036 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16037 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

16001 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16002 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16003 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16004 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16006 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16008 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16009 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16026 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16028 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16029 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16030 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16032 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16033 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16034 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXJB

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXJA

20035 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJA

20036 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJA

20042 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXJA

20047 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJA

20024 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20025 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAJPB

20026 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAJPB

20029 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20030 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20032 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

Page 1 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20033 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20046 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20005 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20006 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20007 Izzy, Belgian Sheepdog, Nadine PerryAXJB

20008 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20010 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXJB

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20012 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20013 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20014 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20015 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20016 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20018 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

20019 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20020 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20021 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20041 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesAXJB

20043 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

20044 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXJB

20045 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

24 19Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldAXJA

24001 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXJB

24004 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24005 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

24006 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24007 Thorin, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Alexandra HartAXJB

24008 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24009 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24010 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

24011 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJB

24013 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXJB

24014 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24015 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24016 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24018 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24019 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24020 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24021 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24022 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXJB

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Edie Allyn-Page Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4003 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

4005 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

8 20Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8015 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8017 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXPB

8018 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8019 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8021 Blitzen, French Bulldog, Charlene KayeAXPB

8001 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8002 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8004 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

AXB

8005 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8006 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

8007 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8009 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8010 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8012 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaAXB

8024 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXB

8025 Keara, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, David SchrierAXB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Lumpi, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann GindlespergerAXPA

12001 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXA

12012 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12008 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12009 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12010 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB
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12014 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

16 28Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Chip, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAXPA

16024 Clara, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXA

16014 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16016 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXPB

16017 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

16018 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXPB

16020 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAXPB

16021 Moet, Golden Retriever, Barbara DoughtyAXPB

16022 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16036 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16037 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16001 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16002 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16003 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXB

16004 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16005 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16006 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16008 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16009 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16026 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16027 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXB

16028 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16029 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16030 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16031 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16032 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16033 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16034 Scout, Icelandic Sheepdog, Loren DribinskyAXB

20 33Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXA

20037 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeAXA

20038 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXA

20039 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXA

20040 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersAXA

20041 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesAXA

20042 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickAXA

20024 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20025 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAXPB

20026 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXPB

20029 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20030 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20032 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20033 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20046 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXPB

20005 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20006 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20007 Izzy, Belgian Sheepdog, Nadine PerryAXB

20008 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20010 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXB

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20012 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20013 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20014 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20015 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20016 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20018 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

20019 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

20020 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20021 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20043 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

20044 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXB

20045 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

24 19Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookAXA

24002 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldAXA

24004 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24005 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

24006 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24007 Thorin, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Alexandra HartAXB

24008 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXB

24009 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24010 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

24011 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24013 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXB

24014 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24015 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24016 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

24018 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24019 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24020 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

24021 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24022 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaAXB
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FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Edie Allyn-Page Judge:

8 8Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinXFPA

8015 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFPB

8017 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

XFPA

8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonXFA

8005 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueXFA

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8009 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonXFA

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessXFB

12009 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFB

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonXFPB

16022 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFPB

16036 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16006 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungXFB

16026 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonXFB

16029 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFB

16032 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

XFB

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsXFPB

20033 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachXFPB

20059 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussXFPB

20010 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierXFA

20011 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFB

20015 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyXFB

20018 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesXFB

20041 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesXFA

20043 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawXFB

20045 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaXFB

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24008 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraXFA

24020 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingXFB

24022 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaXFB

24023 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussXFA

FAST Open/Open P

Edie Allyn-Page Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungOFP

12001 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOF

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Taylor, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardOF

20014 MeMe, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistOF

20035 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraOF

20037 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeOF

20040 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOF

20042 River, Australian Shepherd, Dianne McCormickOF

20044 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyOF

20051 Fin, Border Collie, Kelly JacksonOF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol RossOF

24025 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Edie Allyn-Page Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Spencer, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

NPF

8026 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsNBF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNBF

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Chip, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieNPF

16039 Bondi, Golden Retriever, Brian HussNPF

16040 Frolic, Collie, Joany WhiteNPF

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczNPF

20057 Moriah, Bernese Mountain Dog, Wynanda BellNPF

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20058 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyNPF

20007 Izzy, Belgian Sheepdog, Nadine PerryNBF

20036 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisNBF

20038 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourNBF

20039 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaNBF

20050 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsNBF

20053 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawNBF

20055 Bessie, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan LefebvreNBF

20056 Sketch, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan LefebvreNBF

Standard Open/Open P

Edie Allyn-Page Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsOA

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann GindlespergerOAP

12015 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOA

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraOA

20036 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisOA

20047 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonOA

20049 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

OA

20050 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsOA

20051 Fin, Border Collie, Kelly JacksonOA

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussOA

24024 Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol RossOA

24025 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Edie Allyn-Page Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Ava, Pug, Brittney ColemanNAP

8023 Sassy, West Highland White Terrier, Nancy CyrNAB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Bondi, Golden Retriever, Brian HussNAP

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20057 Moriah, Bernese Mountain Dog, Wynanda BellNAP

20058 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyNAP

20052 Kahlua, All American, Julia GouldNAA

20053 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawNAB

20054 Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie HanlonNAB

20055 Bessie, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan LefebvreNAB

20056 Sketch, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan LefebvreNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24026 Apollo, Siberian Husky, Julia GouldNAA

Jumpers Open/Open P

Edie Allyn-Page Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Diann GindlespergerOJP

12015 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16035 Chip, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieOJP

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20059 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOJP

20037 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Clint BromeOAJ

20038 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourOAJ

20040 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersOAJ

20049 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

OAJ

20050 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsOAJ

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussOAJ

24024 Cinch, German Shepherd Dog, Carol RossOAJ

24025 Fosse, Collie, Liz KeohanOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Edie Allyn-Page Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Ava, Pug, Brittney ColemanNAJP

8023 Sassy, West Highland White Terrier, Nancy CyrNAJB

8026 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice WilliamsNAJB

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Bondi, Golden Retriever, Brian HussNAJP

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20057 Moriah, Bernese Mountain Dog, Wynanda BellNAJP

20058 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyNAJP

20039 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaNAJB

20052 Kahlua, All American, Julia GouldNAJA

20053 Angel, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawNAJB

20054 Magnum, Border Collie, Sandie HanlonNAJB

20055 Bessie, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan LefebvreNAJB

20056 Sketch, Portuguese Water Dog, Susan LefebvreNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24026 Apollo, Siberian Husky, Julia GouldNAJA

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


